Record turnover of 106 billion Euros on Tradegate Exchange in 2018

Increase of 16 percent on 2017 / Amazon.com and Wirecard most traded shares in December

Tradegate Exchange, a member of the Deutsche Börse Group, has achieved a record order book volume of 106 billion Euros for the year 2018 – the best ever annual result since its creation in 2010. This makes Tradegate Exchange the largest trading venue in Germany after the Xetra platform of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange. For the year 2017 Tradegate's turnover came to 91 billion Euros.

In December 2018 the total order book volume was 6.8 billion Euros (December 2017: 7.3 billion Euros) of which equities counted for 6.6 billion Euros. The following stocks were particularly popular with private investors in December 2018 (turnover in Euros):

German Stocks Top 5:

Wirecard AG: 234 million
 Daimler AG: 196 million
 BASF SE: 194 million

4) Deutsche Bank AG: 168 million

5) Allianz SE: 153 million

International Stocks Top 5:

1) Amazon.com Inc.: 448 million

2) Apple Inc.: 154 million 3) Tesla Inc.: 78 million

4) Royal Dutch Shell: 64 million

5) Microsoft: 56 million

About Tradegate Exchange

Tradegate Exchange is a stock exchange specialising in executing private investors' orders. Over 30 trading participants from Germany, Austria and the United Kingdom are currently connected and offer access to their customers from their own country and abroad. Around 4,700 equities, 1,700 ETPs, 2,800 bonds and 2,000 investment funds can be traded. Orders are usually executed in full. Tradegate Exchange does not charge any transaction fees. Tradegate provides investors with a continuous overview of what is happening on the market: real-time prices are available for the DAX, MDAX, SDAX and TecDAX indices and can also be accessed by smartphone using the Tradegate app. The app is free and has been downloaded more than 50,000 times. In January 2010 Tradegate Exchange was set up as a regulated market as defined in the MiFID. Managing directors are Thorsten Commichau and Oliver Szabries. Deutsche Börse AG has a 75 percent interest plus 1 share in Tradegate Exchange GmbH, the stock exchange operator of Tradegate Exchange. www.tradegate.de

Media contact: Patrick Kalbhenn Media Relations, Tel. +49-(0) 69-2 11-1 47 30